

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP
Attorneys for Defendant Larry DeLap
E. Lawrence Barcella, Jr. (EB 9908)
Deborah Salzberg (DS 3422)
75 East 55th Street
New York, NY 10022
(212) 318-6000

**UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK**

-----X
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA :
 :
 :
 -against- : **05 Cr. 888 (LAK) (ALL)**
 :
 :
 JEFFREY STEIN, et al., :
 :
 Defendants. :
 :
 :
-----X

**MEMORANDUM OF LAW IN SUPPORT OF CERTAIN DEFENDANTS'
MOTION TO REMEDY THE VIOLATION OF DEFENDANTS' CONSTITUTIONAL
RIGHTS TO COUNSEL AND A FAIR TRIAL RESULTING FROM THE
PROSECUTORS' WRONGFUL INTERFERENCE WITH DEFENDANTS' ABILITY TO
OBTAIN ADVANCEMENT OF LEGAL FEES FROM KPMG**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT 1

ARGUMENT 3

THE PROSECUTION HAS VIOLATED DEFENDANTS’ CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS TO COUNSEL AND A FAIR TRIAL BY INTERFERING, WITHOUT PROPER BASIS OR JUSTIFICATION, WITH DEFNDANTS’ ABILITY UNDER DELAWARE LAW TO OBTAIN ADVANCEMENT OF LEGAL FEES FROM KPMG 3

A. KPMG Is Organized Under Delaware Law, Which Has A Strong Public Policy Supporting Advancement Of Legal Fees To Promote The Reliability Of Verdicts And Level The Playing Field 4

B. The Prosecution Wrongfully Interfered With Advancement Of Defense Costs 11

C. The Prosecution’s Wrongful Interference With Advancement Of Defendants’ Legal Fees Violated The Constitutional Right To Counsel And A Fair Trial 15

1. The Government’s Tortious Interference with Business Relations 16

2. The Prosecution’s Interference Violates the KPMG Defendants’ Constitutional Rights 19

CONCLUSION 28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>Active Asset Recovery, Inc. v. Real Estate Asset Recovery Servs., Inc.</u> , C.A. No. 15478, 1999 Del. Ch. Lexis 179 (Del. Ch. Sept. 10, 1999)	4
<u>Boulas v. Superior Court</u> , 188 Cal. App. 3d 422, 1986 Cal. App. Lexis 2392 (1986)	26-27
<u>Brokerage Concepts, Inc. v. U.S. Healthcare, Inc.</u> , 140 F.3d 494 (3d Cir. 1998)	17
<u>Callis, Papa, Jenson, Jackstadt & Halloran, P.C. v. Norfolk & W. Ry.</u> , 195 Ill. 2d 356, 2001 Ill. Lexis 477 (2001)	18
<u>Callis, Papa, Jenson, Jackstadt & Halloran, P.C. v. Norfolk Southern Corp.</u> , 292 Ill. App. 3d 1003, 1997 Ill. App. Lexis 753 (1997)	18
<u>Caplin & Drysdale, Chartered v. United States</u> , 491 U.S. 617 (1989)	21-25
<u>Carvel Corp. v. Noonan</u> , 3 N.Y.3d 182 (2004)	16
<u>Delphi Easter Partners Ltd. P'ship v. Spectacular Partners, Inc.</u> , C.A. No. 12409, 1993 Del. Ch. Lexis 159 (Del. Ch. Aug. 6, 1993)	5
<u>Gideon v. Wainwright</u> , 372 U.S. 335 (1963)	25
<u>Homestore, Inc. v. Tafeen</u> , No. 223, 2005 Del. Lexis 217 (Sup. Ct. Del. June 8, 2005), <u>aff'd</u> , No. 233, 2005 Del. Lexis 462 (Sup. Ct. Del. Nov. 17, 2005)	8-9
<u>Lurie v. New Amsterdam Casualty Co.</u> , 270 N.Y. 379 (1936)	17
<u>Maine v. Moulton</u> , 474 U.S. 159 (1985)	26-27
<u>Marks v. Struble</u> , 347 F. Supp.2d 136 (D.N.J. Nov. 18, 2004)	17
<u>Morgan v. Grace</u> , C.A. No. 20430, 2003 Del. Ch. Lexis 113 (Del. Ch. Oct. 29, 2003)	5
<u>Pompeyo Roa Realuyo v. Diaz</u> , 98 Civ. 7684, 2000 U.S. Dist. Lexis 3686 (S.D.N.Y. Mar. 23, 2000)	17
<u>Ridder v. Cityfed Fin. Corp.</u> , 47 F.3d 85 (3d Cir. 1995)	6-7, 9

<u>Scutti Enters., LLC v. Park Place Entm't Corp.</u> , 322 F.3d 211 (2d Cir. 2003)	16-17
<u>Senior Tour Players 207 Mgmt. Co. v. Golftown 207 Holding Co.</u> , C.A. No. 20116, 2004 Del. Ch. Lexis 22 (Del. Ch. Mar. 10, 2004).	6
<u>Skelly v. Richman</u> , 10 Cal. App. 3d 844, 1970 Cal. App. Lexis 1896 (1970)	17-18
<u>State v. York</u> , 291 Ore. 535, 1981 Ore. Lexis 1040 (1981)	20
<u>United States v. Hammad</u> , 858 F.2d 834 (2d Cir. 1988)	18
<u>United States v. Irwin</u> , 612 F.2d 1182 (9th Cir. 1980)	26
<u>United States v. Marshank</u> , 777 F. Supp. 1507 (N.D.Cal. 1991)	26-27
<u>United States v. Monsanto</u> , 491 U.S. 600, 615 (1989)	21-23, 25
<u>United States v. Monsanto</u> , 852 F.2d 1400 (1988)	25
<u>United States v. Morrison</u> , 449 U.S. 361 (1981)	27
<u>United States v. Morrison</u> , 535 F.2d 223 (3d Cir. 1976)	20
<u>United States v. Pinto</u> , 850 F.2d 927 (2d Cir. 1988)	20
<u>United States v. Vavages</u> , 151 F.3d 1185 (9th Cir. 1998)	20
<u>United States v. Weissman</u> , S2 94 Cr. 760, 1997 U.S. Dist. Lexis 12975 (S.D.N.Y. Aug. 28, 1997)	8-10
<u>Via v. Cliff</u> , 470 F.2d 271 (3d Cir. 1972)	19

STATUTES

Delaware Limited Liability Company Act § 18-108	5
Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act § 17-108	4-5

MISCELLANEOUS

N.Y. Code Prof. Resp. DR 7-104(a)(1), N.Y. CLS Jud. Appx. Code Prof. Resp. DR7-104 (2005) Liability Company Act Sec. 18-108	18
Restatement of the Law, Second, Torts, §§ 766, 766B, 767 (1979)	16
